

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9494/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 21/08/2003 in WP No. 8321/2002 of The
HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI, ASSAM)

TELECOM DISTRICT MANAGER & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KESHAB DEB

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and c/delay in filing
affidavit of dasti service and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

(For final disposal)

Date: 13/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K.BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T.Anil Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs.K. Sarada Devi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Having regard to the fact that the Central Administrative Tribunal apart from

directing reinstatement and back wages further more directed regularisation
of the

respondent's services, we are of the opinion that the Order dt.05.05.2004
directing

issuance of notice limited to the question of back wages should be recalled. We order

accordingly. The matter shall now be heard on all questions raised in SLP.

Let notice be issued on the Special Leave Petition itself.

Additional counter affidavit, if any, may be filed within four weeks.

(Satish K. Yadav)

Court Master

(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)

Court Master